

SC 232 of 2025

Order No.07

Date: 02/06/2026

Accused is produced from judicial custody. Ld. PP is present. Ld. Advocate representing the accused from SDLSA files Hazira for the defence. No witness is found present. SR of summon to witness Gopal Mistry is received with a report that summonee is now living in Bangalore and he got the summon and he will return to home on 03.06.2026 by train. Ld. PP filed an application to the effect that evidence of PW01 is vital and his evidence may be fixed on 05/06/2026. He said consecutive dates has been fixed in this case and summon has issued to the witness. Thus, considering the prayer of the ld. PP case is adjourned. Prosecution is permitted to examine witness Gopal Mistry on 05/06/2026 as already consecutive date has been fixed in this case.

To 03/06/2026 For evidence as per schedule

ADJ, FTC-- 2
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas.
JO CODE:WB00917